LIQUAL VALUE OF 

### BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

FILE	No.			SAME	1000
5 5 Dec 400	Section 1995	PERSONAL PROPERTY.	中央中国中华	in the place.	*******

### OFFICE OF THE GUSTODIAN

### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ERSONAL INFORMATION	
IAME MIZOKAMI Seitero.	
HOME ADDRESS: 1018. Main Stre	ot, Vancouver, B.G.
EGISTRATION NUMBER 00579.	SEX: Mele AGE: 50.
OCCUPATION: Recaing House Kee	por. (Pap) (Papania
	there, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in ier's name.)
EMPLOYER: Self.	
MARRIED?	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	Shine Diloboox Tollains 34
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN	
	Masako (7).
Masako,	in Japan, Vakayama Ken, with mother's 1012. Main Street, Vancouverents.
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERT	Y (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVI	
a three and a strong of the	where policies are)
3. INSUKANCE (Give particulars; state	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	registered claims or deposit of title deed)

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
Accommon	
STAT	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1012. Main Street Vancouver, B.C.
	coming House.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Tacoma Junk Co., Main Street,
	Yandouver, B.C.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
\$	72.50 per month, paid up to date.
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
5. :	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
STAT	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: /
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
May on the Colombia	
er er en skriver	
2. 1	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
- T	
3. (	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
	AAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY
7	

CORD R

INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOUT PROPERTY.	PILE No.
INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY	
OTHERS:	I IN POSSESSION OF
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and	if so, to whom).
About \$600,00 for Sale of Rooming House Furnit	
a Chinaman (name unknown). ( Mr. B. Shiozaki, 1	a to collect the
money from the Chineman and send it to declarent	La Street Vancouve
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURIT	
B. BANK ACCOUNTS:	
9. LIFE INSURANCE: \$2,000,00 Twenty Year Endowment,	Sun Life Assurance
Vancouver, B.C. Beneficiary, wife, Shizu. Poli Policy in own possession.	ey No. 2053306.
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	NAP / NO
	VANA
1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	1/1/1
JABILITIES:	
I. PERSONAL DEBTS:	
2. TRADE DEBTS:	
UEMARKS:	
I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discrery description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth and indirect.	closes all my property of all my liabilities direct
Dated this 13th day of April 1942.	
	5. mizokami
Snoth The Chape.	0
OR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

# INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	Date 16-4-43.
ur File No. 2872	
All Name M/20	KAMI- Seitaro
	(Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 00579	Male - Female Age Mar 25'-17's (oheck)
	main St. Vanc. Bl.
Cormer Address	
late Evacuated Hine 3	-/94 > Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
	(check)
RETURNED TO	
S. S. MARINE F	Alexant Bb. Unknown.
resent Address 2nd OCTOOLA	- STANCAN, OF GUILLONG
Merried - Single (check)	Name of Wife EXAWA - Shigii - 00
	AN ELECTRICAL PROCESS AND
	Name of Husband -
	Name of Husband
	Name of Husband
	Name of Husband —  part Name of Father deceased  Anasako - 1 (P) Caraka
	Name of Husband
Tune of Mother One	Name of Husband —  Pan Name of Father deceased  Phasako - 7 (P) Carako  Offuneko - 12 (P) mi Japan
	Name of Husband —  Park Name of Father diccased  Phacako - 1 (P) Carako  Offuncko - 12 (P) in Japean  Pregistered with Custodian
Some of Mother of One	Name of Husband —  Park Name of Father deceased  Pracake - 1 (P) Carake  Office 12 (P) mi Japan

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Mowe Street, Vencouver, B.C., Nov. 21/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, TREASURY DEET OF AIM & 750 Royal Bank Building, No % Vancouver, B.C. Re: MIZOKAMI, Seitaro #00579 Dear Sir: Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions took place: Cash turned in - - - - - - - Nil Draft Issued - - - - - - \$ 250.00 It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 250.00 Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoup the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Yours truly,

F. G. COBURN,
Supervising Treasury Officer. Japanese in question. FGC/EJ.

rile no. 2072

es graday es

Revenber Let. 1946

- GENERAL -

Bet- Seitere MZGEMI, Bet- le 00579

ASSESSION -

On Page 3 of Registration by Soltars SIZUKARI, dated April 13, 1942 is recorded a claim in respect to sale of Bossing Bosse Furniture and B. SHLOZARI, Bosses this scene to have been disposed of as per our letter July 21, 1942.

Life Courancer

A Dun Life insurance to, palley He. 2003106, heneficiary his vire Shinu is revealed on the declaration of April 19th, 19th. Subsequently he received the Gash Surrender value of some as per insurance to, letter of February 22, 1946 and ours of Feb. 26, 1946.

Life Impurance did not west with or come under the control of the dustodian.

No other Assets are revented on the file.

Ballimanesp

The Claims Department of October 6, 1944 indicates who claims on files.

MONE Letter of July 16th, 1942 of J.A. Russell, Actorney one not been considered as a claim beans the Claims
Department these as above.

to other reference to Classes in revealed on the Pile.

The above Summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file, November 18t, 1946.

B.R. Ausenbury

Office of the Custodian

## SUR LIFE ASSURANCE CO. OF CANADA Ob Freit, ROYAL DANK PLATO. VALVOCALAYOR, INC.

Dear Sty. Mindrant

Example 100 Sept.

Example 100 S

The Colombia.

C. B. DAY DEADIGHT DEGREENS

german

MOBA COLLEGE

J. St. Russell & Company Marrieters wit Ballettons

J. A. Russma, LL.B., K.C.



TELEPHONES: OFFICE PACIFIC 7922 RES. - ALMA 0242

417 METROPOLITAN BLDG. 837 HASTINGS ST. W.

Vancouver, B.C.

July 16th, 1948.

Office Of The Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section. 808 Ro-al Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

2872

ATTENTION R. O. ALEXANDER Esq.,

Dear Sir:-

Re: Bunchichi SHIOZAKI. Rooming House at IOI2 Main Street.

The enclosed copy of the final document speaks for itself as a complete release by Mr. Seitaro Mizokami of any claim he might have against IOI2 Main Street or against my client, Brnohichi Shiosaki.

After a sale made to Tow Quong and a deposit of \$600.00 to agents and awaiting a further \$400.00 payment and its payment and right of possession of Toy Quong, this man S. Misokami held the fort, locked my client and his baliffs out, threatened him with physical violence, and placed us in a position where we had either to go to the court and get an eviction order which would spell time and expense and might well mean the cancellation of Agreement of Sale to Tow Quong and the return of \$1000.00 to him. Hence, the negotiations which resulted in a within document of release.

As I have already explained, the file in this matter is voluminous. The payment of \$191.25 might well be regarded as extertion or blackmail. Instead of Misokami having a claim against this balance fund, I am not sure that my client should not press a claim against him for principal and interest due under original conditional Bill of Sale.

105/2

odian or if won have any information of any such assets. I would like to attach same for my client and the custodian under the admissions contained in enclosed copy release. The original of this document and of all correspondence, notices, etc. are available to you at any time you care to inspect same.

You will note that the name of T. Ide appears on this

J. A. Russell & Company TELEPHONES: OFFICE PACIFIC 7922 RES. - ALMA 0242 Marriators and Policitors J. A. RUSSELL, LL.S., K.C. 417 METROPOLITAN BLDG. 887 HASTINGS ST. W. Vancouver, B.C. copy document. Ide was the Japanese interpreter who appeared in my office in the last three or four interviews looking to a settlement made. I insisted on his signature not only as a witness but because I regarded him as Misckami's agent as well as his interpreter. Trusting this information will serve your purposes. adasseel Yours very truly. JAR: DB Bno.

Maw 6th. 1942. Received from J. A. Russell, Solicitor and Attorney in fact for Bunshichi Shiozaki, the sum of One Hundred and Minete One Dellars and Twenty-Five Cents. (\$191.25) I admit that I owe Bunshichi Shiozaki under the terms of The Conditional Bill of Sales Agreement entered into between us on 20th April, 1937. \$2380,00 or more for principal and interest under this Conditional Bill of Sale. I admit that he has as owner and has had for some time the right of possession to the household effects, fittings, fixtures and other equipment, now in on or about the premises known as the Park Hotel situated at IOI2 Main Street, City of Vancouver. I admit that he had the right to sell these goods, chattels and business including Rooming House License No. 1721 for (\$2200.00) on terms \$1000.00 cash and \$1200.00 represented by Twelve Promissory Notes of \$100.00 each, pavable monthly with interest at 6%, duly signed b- purchaser Toy Cuong. I admit that I refused him and his purchaser possession and therebe put him to legal expense and otherwise. Por above \$191.25, I release all claims I have against Bunshichi Shiozaki or from anw promises he maw have made me at and time since 1937, including and claim I might have against proceeds of said I2 promissory notes and put him Bunshichi Shiesaki in actual possession of above goods chattels and business free of any and every claim I have or might have against 2. 140. S. Misokami.

2872 & 4122 21st July, 1942. Mr. Seitaro HIZOKAMI. Registration No. 00579. Slocan, B. C. Dear Sire Our attention has been drawn to the fact that at the time you registered your assets with us you declared that there was due to you "About 3600.00 for Sale of Rooming House Furniture owing from a Chinaman (name unknown). (Mr. B. Shiozaki. 341 East Hastings Street, Vancouver, is to collect the money from the Chinaman and send it to declarant.) " In the absence of other particulars we assume that the rooming house furniture you had in mind was that situated at 1012 Main Street on which a conditional Bill of Sale was granted to you by Bunchichi Shiozaki through his agents to Mr. oy Quong, and at the time of sale you signed a release dated may 6th, 1942, a copy of which we have on file and which states that in consideration of a certain sum of money paid to you at that time you release all claims you have against Dunchichi Shiosaki or for any promise which he may have made you at any time since 1937, including any claims you may have against proceeds of certain promissory notes, and that you put Mr. Shiozaki in setual possession of the goods, chattels and business at 1912 Main Street (the Park Hotel) free of any and every claim you have or may have against him. In view of this documentary evidence we are closing our file in connection with the claim made by you. Yours truly. R. P. Alexander Manager PPAILF

TAIL SERVE

October 6th, 1924

RATES DEPARTMENT

Seituro MIZORANT - Reg. No. 30579

CRED ROS

IN CLUMS OF YOR

#### LIFE INSURANCE

Mame MR. SEITARO MIZOKAMI

File No. 2872

Reg. No.

Company Sun Life Insurance Co.

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 2053306

Premium - \$55.05

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month February Da

Day 1st

REMARKS: